

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2005

Ramdas Mahadeorao Satpute.....Petitioner

V/S

The Western Coalfields Ltd.Respondent

Kirti Satpute. Anjan De For/lrs Of P-2a To 2d For Petitioner
Anil Mulchandani, Meena Dg/r R-sole Served M
Anilkumar/r-sole For Respondent

CORAM : ARUN DIGAMBARRAO UPADHYE, J

DATE : 27th June, 2019

P.C. :

By consent, s o 10 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)