

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**First Appeal No.161/2005**  
Ramdas and another V WCL

\*\*\*\*\*

Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

\*\*\*\*\*

Mr. Anjan De, Adv. for appellant.  
Mr. G.E. Moharir, A.M. Ghare, C.S. Samudra and R.H. Chandurkar,  
Advocates for non-applicants/respondents.

**CORAM : AVINASH G GHAROTE, J.**  
**DATE : 20-12-2022**

Civil Application (F) No. 2846/2022, seeks clarification of the order dated 12-12-2022 to indicate that the amendments have been granted in all the matters listed in Civil Application (F) No.3721/2016.

2. It is made clear that the amendment has been allowed in all the appeals as listed in Civil Application (F) No. 3721/2016. The appellant is directed to carry out the amendment during the course of the day.

3. The respondents to file their reply, if any.

4. List all these matters along with First Appeal No.1090/2011 on 16-01-2023, as the issue of applicability of Government Resolution dated 22-08-2012, is raised in that matter also as well as in the present appeals.

5. The learned Counsel for the parties in these

appeals undertake to work out the appeals on 16-01-2023, considering which, keep all these matters along with First Appeal No. 1090/2011 on 16-01-2023.

JUDGE

Deshmukh