

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 161 OF 2005

Ramdas Mahadeorao Satpute.....PETITIONER

V/S

The Western Coalfields Ltd.RESPONDENT

ANJAN DE for Petitioner

M ANILKUMAR/R for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE URMILA JOSHI PHALKE
J**

DATE : 31st January, 2023

P.C. :

At the req of Mrs Kirti Satpute Adv for the appellant
S.O.01/02/2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)