

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**FIRST APPEAL No.161 OF 2005 with FIRST APPEAL Nos.160/2005, 163/2005, 640/2004, 641/2004, 642/2004, 646/2004, 648/2004, 684/2004, 687/2004, 153/2005, 633/2005, 634/2005, 638/2005, 640/2005, 641/2005, 642/2005, 643/2004, 644/2005, 645/2005, 643/2005, 647/2005, 648/2005, 649/2005, 27/2006 and 28/2006**

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Ms. Kirti Satpute, Advocate for L.Rs. Of appellant No.1.  
Mr. Anjan De, Advocate for LR.s. of appellant No.2.  
Mr. Ghare, Advocate for respondent.

**Coram : Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.**

**Date : 01.02.2023.**

1. Heard learned Advocate for the appellants and all other Advocates appearing in 25 appeals.
2. Learned Advocate appearing for the appellants in First Appeal No.633/2005 submitted that she relied upon one G.R. and said G.R. is placed on record along with the Civil Application No.271/2023.
3. Learned Advocate Mr. Ghare submitted that two G.Rs. are under challenge in Writ Petition Stamp No.1962/2023 which likely to be listed in the next week. The faith of this petition depend upon the adjudication of the said writ petition.
4. Hence, place the matter after two weeks.

**(Urmila Joshi-Phalke, J.)**