



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO.161/2005

Ramdas s/o. Mahadeorao Satpute and Anr. Vs. The Western Coalfields Limited

.....
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's order

.....
Mr. N. Moharir, Advocate for Respondent.

Mr. A. B. Nakshane, Advocate for Appellant in FA. No.279/2017.

CORAM : MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 30.10.2023

. Mr. Moharir, learned Counsel appearing for the Western Coalfield Limited has made a submission that issue about Government Resolution for enhancement of compensation is pending before the Division Bench. Hence, without disposal of said issue, the appeal cannot be heard.

2. Hence, stand over after Christmas Vacation along with connected matters.

(MRS.VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)